000000Pioneer Valley Reciprocal HHW Collections 2015

DATE

5/16/2015
8/8/2015
9/12/2015

9/12/2015
9/20/2015
9/26/2015
10/3/2015
10/3/2015
10/3/2015
10/24/2015
10/31/2015

COMMUNITY

Northampton
Belchertown

Agawam
Wilbraham (E. Longmeadow,

Hampden, Longmeadow,
Ludlow, Wilbraham)

Ambherst

South Hadley/Granby
Greenfield (FCSWMD Towns)
Orange (FCSWMD Towns)
Chicopee

West Springfield

Westhampton (HRMC Towns)

Reciprocal

yes
yes

yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

CONTACT

Susan Waite

Donna Lusignan

Tracy DeMaio

Arlene Miller

Steve Telega

Veronique Blanchard
FCSWMD Staff
FCSWMD Staff

Barry Brouillard

Rob Colson

Kathleen Casey

Residents planning on attending an event located in another community,

PHONE

413-587-1059
413-323-0415
413-821-0624

413-567-5027
413-259-3049
413-538-5033
413-772-2438
413-772-2438
413-594-3557
413-263-3030

413-685-5498

should contact your town's DPW or recycling coordinator to confirm the method of payment.

Pre-registration is required at all events.

LOCATION

Smith Vocational HS
Highway Garage
DPW Yard

Wilbraham Regional High School
Ambherst Transfer Station

10 Industrial Drive

Greenfield Community College
Orange Transfer Station

Baskin Dr/DPW

West Springfield Town Yard (Rt 20)

Westhampton DPW




