000000Pioneer Valley Reciprocal HHW Collections 2015

DATE	COMMUNITY	Reciprocal	CONTACT	PHONE	LOCATION
5/16/2015	Northampton	yes	Susan Waite	413-587-1059	Smith Vocational HS
8/8/2015	Belchertown	yes	Donna Lusignan	413-323-0415	Highway Garage
9/12/2015	Agawam	yes	Tracy DeMaio	413-821-0624	DPW Yard
	Wilbraham (E. Longmeadow, Hampden, Longmeadow,				
9/12/2015	Ludlow, Wilbraham)	yes	Arlene Miller	413-567-5027	Wilbraham Regional High School
9/20/2015	Amherst	yes	Steve Telega	413-259-3049	Amherst Transfer Station
9/26/2015	South Hadley/Granby	yes	Veronique Blanchard	413-538-5033	10 Industrial Drive
10/3/2015	Greenfield (FCSWMD Towns)	yes	FCSWMD Staff	413-772-2438	Greenfield Community College
10/3/2015	Orange (FCSWMD Towns)	yes	FCSWMD Staff	413-772-2438	Orange Transfer Station
10/3/2015	Chicopee	yes	Barry Brouillard	413-594-3557	Baskin Dr/DPW
10/24/2015	West Springfield	yes	Rob Colson	413-263-3030	West Springfield Town Yard (Rt 20)
10/31/2015	Westhampton (HRMC Towns)	yes	Kathleen Casey	413-685-5498	Westhampton DPW
Residents pla	anning on attending an event loca	ted in another o	community,		
should conta	ct your town's DPW or recycling c	oordinator to co	onfirm the method of pa	ayment.	
Pre-registra	tion is required at all events.				